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UNIVERSITY <2< OF MYSORE
Estd. 1916

VishwavidyanilayaKaryasoudha
Crawford Hall, Mysore 570 005

No.AC2(S)/264/2023-24 ' Date: 07.05.2024
NOTIFICATION

Sub: Fee structure for various courses for the Academic Year 2024-25.

Ref: 1 .This office Circular of even No. dated 04.05.2024.
2. Orders of the hon’ble Vice-chancellor dated 07.05.2024.

ok ok ok ok ok

Pursuant to the approval of the hon’ble Vice Chancellor, the Fee Structure with regard
“to Admission, Affiliation, Examination, Registration, issue of other Certificates etc., for
various courses and P.G programmes and also for Research Centre & Specialized

Programmes-in the University during the Academic Year 2024-25 is hereby notified.

The details of the Fee Structure, should be notified on the Notice Board of all the
Post-Graduate Departments/Institutions/Colleges for the information of students and the
concerned. The detailed Fee Structure is uploaded in the University website

wWww.uni-mysore.ac.in.

The concerned can download the necessary portion.
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The Principals of the Affiliated/Constituent/Autonomous Colleges of University of Mysore.
The Chairpersons of all Post- Graduate Departments, Manasagangothri, Mysore.

The Registrar(Evaluation), University of Mysore, Mysore.

The Finance Officer, University of Mysore, Mysore.

The Director, Planning, Monitoring and Evaluation Board, UOM, Mysore - information
shall be given to all recognized centers from your office.

The Director, PG Centre, Mandya/Hassan and Chamarajanagar.

The Director, College Development Council, UOM, Mysore.

The Co-ordinator, Directorate of Out-reach On-line Programs, MGM-6.

The Administrative officer, Administrative office, Senate Bhavan, MGM.

10 The Director, KIKS/IDS/CIST/Ambedkar studies/Women studies, MGM.

11. The Honorary Director, Gandhi Bhavan, Manasagangotri, Mysore.

12. The Deans of all Faculty, University of Mysore, Mysore.
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13.
14.
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21.

22.
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24.

25.

26.
27.
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The Librarian, University Library, Manasagangotri, Mysore.

The Director, Dept. of Physical Education, Sports Pavilion, UOM, Mysore.

The Co-ordinator, NSS Office, Centenary Hall, UOM, Mysore.

The Director, of Students Welfare, EMMRC Building, Manasagangotri, Mysore.

The Director, International Centre, Fine Arts College Building, Manasagangotri, Mysore.
The Deputy Registrar, SC/ST Cell, Centenary Hall, UOM, Mysore.

The Director, Oriental Research Institute, University of Mysore, Mysore.

The Director, University School of Planning & Architecture, Senate Bhavan, MGM.

The Additional Director, Karnataka State Audit and Accounts Dept., Regional Office,
Jayanagar, Mysore Division, Mysore.

The Director, CFTRI, AlISH, CSRTI, RIE, Mysore.

The Co-ordinator, ICD, DoS in Computer Science, MGM - with a request to upload this
Notification in the University Website for information of all the students and the
concerned. -

All the Deputy Registrar’s/Assistant Registrar’s/ Superintendents, Administrative/
Examination /Finance Branch, University of Mysore, Mysore.

The PA to the Vice-Chancellor/Registrar/Registrar(Evaluation)/Finance Officer, UOM.
Mysore.

All the case workers, Academic Section, Administrative Branch, UOM, Mysore.

Office copy.



Fee to be remitted to the University

By AUTONOMOUS COLLEGES / INSTITUTIONS ( PG)

In rupees
Second year/
First year | Subsequent
year
1. Registration fee:
For all PG courses 1733 -
M.Sc. in Biotechnology 25410 -
M.Sc.(Sp.&Hr.)/MASLP 41580 .
MBA, MCA, M.Ed., M.P.Ed., LLM., MTTM, M.S.{Int.) M.Sc.in Seri./Food 14091 !
Tech./M.Tech./M.Sc.(Audio. & Speech Language Pathology) / M.S.W.
a) For all PG courses other than those mentioned above 2310 i
b) (including M.Sc. in C.S.)
c) Special Registration fee in case of career oriented Courses (Add-
on Courses) sponsored by UGC. (This fee is per year and the 1617 1617
student has to pay this fee in addition to the admission fee fixed
oa by degree courses)
d) Special permission fee in case of self- study of Languages like
French, German, Arabic, Persian, Tamil, Telugu, Malayalam etc., 2310 2310
under self study for which affiliation has not been obtained by
the college: Indian Students / Foreign Students
3. | Sports Development fee 347 347
4. University Employment Information Guidance Bureau fee 92 92
5. Student Welfare Trust fee 116 116
6. Literary and cultural activities fee 127 127
Eligibility Certification Fee (for applicable cases) (UG courses): )
Gadinadu / Horanadu Kannadigas 347 .
Eligibility certification fee for Indian candidate with unconventional + 6295 ;
2 qualification
Eligibility certification fee for foreign national (UG): N
a) Application and process fee 3465
b) Certification fee 6930 -
Additional Registration fee (UG):
7. a) Outside Karnataka
b) Foreign Nationals 12810 -
Eligibility certification fee for foreign national (PG): 21000 -
a) For non-Karnataka student’s
b) Application and process fee 6983 i
c) Certification fee 3465 -
13860 -
8. Courses coming under Arts faculty:
i) Upto 5 sections @ 60 students per section for all 3 yrs of UG studies 63525 -
ii) Beyond 5 sections for every additional section for all 3 yrs of UG studies 10164 _
iii) For every PG course with an intake unit of 30 students for all 2yrs of PG
studies 19058 -
Note: Excluding GST
Science and Technology faculty: 101640
: |) Upto 5 sections @ 60 students per section 17787 -
9. ii) Beyond 5 sections for every additional section =
iii) For every PG course with an intake unit of 30 students 25410 -
Note: Excluding GST
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Commerce faculty:
£ s
i) Upto 5 sections @ 60 students per section s
.3 . e : 15246 -
10. ii) Beyond 5 sections for every additional section 25410 =
iii) For every PG course with an intake unit of 30 students
Note: Excluding GST
11. iv) Annual Review Visit Fee 139755
Note:

1. N.S.S. Fee Collected from Students shall be allocated as follows: Out of Rs.50/-,(a)

Rs.20/-may be retained in the College, (b) Rs.30/- to be remitted to the University for
Joint Account No. 54007592645 at S.B.M., University Campus Branch,Mysore-5.

Autonomous Colleges shall submit the admission statement of candidates who enroll for
the respective courses for University approval and get approved by the University
before issuing the admission ticket to the candidates for the First Semester every year.

Students outside Karnataka/Foreign Nationals have to obtain the Eligibility Certificate
from the University of Mysore. The prescribed fee for processing the applications for
eligibility and the certificate fee shall have to be remitted to the University, as per the
fee prescribed by the University.

Students who have completed other than Karnataka PU Board +2 qualification they
should also obtain the Eligibility Certificate from the University of Mysore. The
prescribed fee for eligibility certificate shall have to be remitted to the University, as per
the fee structure.

Rs. 5,250/- for Functional English Speaking Course fee for Foreign Nationals with Foreign
degree.

B~
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UNIVERSITY OF MYSORE

SCHOOL OF PLANNING AND ARCHITECTURE
PROPOSED FEE STRUCUTUTE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-25

BACHELOR OF ARCHITECTURE COURSE- (5 YEAR PROGRAM)

B. Arch
rfllc; Description Seats Tuition Fees University Admission Fee
As per the CET Regulation Rs. 30,000/- Per Year
50% (Fees structure changing year (Library, Sports,
|- KEAUGECET (30 Seats) | by year) Laboratories, Workshop &
etc)
Scheme-B Rs. 30,000/- Per Year
Karnataka Rs. 60,000/~ Per Semester (L|brr'=|ry, Sports,
Candidates Laboratories, Workshop &
etc)
Scheme-B Rs. 30,000/- Per Year
2 | outside 50% Rs. 80,000/- Per Semester (Library, Sports,
Karnataka (30 Seats) Laboratories, Workshop &
etc)
Scheme-B Rs. 30,000/- Per Year
NRI/Foreign Rs. 1,00,000/- Per Semester (Library, Sports,
Nationél g Laboratories, Workshop &
etc)
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY IN PLANNING COURSE - ( 4 Years Program)
B. Tech. Planning
;l(; Description Seats Tuition Fees University Admission Fee
50% As per the CET Regulation Rs.20,000/-Per Year
1 | KEA UG-CET ? (Fees structure changing year (Library, Sports, Laboratories,
(20 Seats) -
by year) Workshop & etc)
Rs. 20,000/- Per Year
0, . a
2 | Scheme-B 0% Rs. 49,500/- Per Semester for (Library, Sports, Laboratories,
(20 Seats) Workshop & etc)

MASTER Of ARCHITECTURE-URBAN DESIGN COURSE - (2 Year Program)

M. Arch-UD 2024-25

Depu

SL. . LB University Admission Fee
No Description Seats Tuition Fees (Included all other fees)
50% ‘S“tjuij;;gzhcgiﬁeg‘:artf“ (= Rs. 30,000/- Per Year
1 KEA PG-CET (10 ging year by year) (Library, Sports, Laboratories,
Seats) Workshop & etc)
50% Rs. 30,000/- Per Year
2 Scheme-B (10 Rs.50,000/- Per Semester (Library, Sports, Laboratories,
Seats) Workshop & etc)
==
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Fee components to be remitted to the University by Affiliated Colleges offering P.G. Courses.
£y

Fee Particulars peslinli,
| year Il & sub-sequent Year
1. Registration: i
a) M.Sc. in Biotechnology as2ed
b) M.Sc.(Sp.&Hr.)/MASLP 41433 -
c) MBA, MCA, M.Ed., M.P.Ed., LLM., MTTM, M.Sc.{Comp.Sc.), M.S.{Int.) M.Sc.in
Seri./Food Tech./M.Tech./M.Sc.{Audio. & Speech Language 13976 -
Pathology)/MSW/M.Ed(RIE)
d) For all PG courses other than those mentioned above 2287 -
2. Student Welfare Trust 153 153
3. Student Aid Fund 153 153
4. Literary & cultural Activities 153 153
5. Sports Improvement 242 242
6. University Employment Information & Guidance bureau 102 102
7. Information & Communication Access 458 458
8. Infrastructure & University support 1525 1525
9, Parity fee Per candidate: i
a) M.Sc.in Bio-technology/M.Sc.(Speech & Hearing)/MASLP 39958
b) M.Sc. Speech & Hearing (AlISH)/MASLP, M.Sc. Sericulture Tech.(CSRTI) & M.F.A.
(CAVA) ) 13024
¢) M.B.A./MCA/M.T.T.M. 30746 .
d) Diploma in Food Analysis & Quality Cont.(DFRL) & M.A, M.Com / M.SW./LLM./ "
All other P.G. Programs/ M.Sc. (Tech.) by Research ‘ 15373
Grand Total
Parity fee Registration | Total fee
(SI.No. 9) fee Sl.no. W il & Sub-
o (SI.No.1) (2to 8) sequent year
Total Parity fee:
a) M.Sc.in Bio-Technology 39958 25283 2783 68023 2783
b) M.Sc.(Sp.Hr.)/MASLP 39958 41483 2783 84221 2783
¢) M.Sc. Sericulture Tech. (CSRTI) 13024 13976 2783 29781 2783
d) M.Sc. Speech & Hearing (AlISH) 13024 13976 2783 29781 2783
e) M.Ed (RIE) - 13976 2783 16758 2783
f) M.Sc.Ed.(RIE) - 2287 2783 5069 2783
g) M.F.A. (CAVA) 13024 2287 2783 18092 2783
h) M.Sc. (Tech.) by Research 15373 13976 2783 32131 2783
i) M.B.A/M.CA./M.T.T.M. 30746 13976 2783 47504 2783
j) Diploma in Food Analysis & quality Assurance (DFRL) & M.A./ 15373 13976 2783 20443 2783
M.Com.
k) L.L.M./M.S.W./M.Ed./M.P.Ed./M.Sc.(Comp.Sc)/M.S.(int.) 15373 13976 2783 32131 2783
[) For all P.G. Courses other those mentioned above 15373 2287 2783 20443 2783
Additional Registration fee:
10 a) for Students outside Karnataka 15373 -
* | (Un conventional +2 qualification) 38115
b) for Foreign Nationals =
Eligibility certification fee for applicable cases: 344 '
a)Gadinadu Kannadiga’s =
11. b) For Non-Karnataka Students/Tibetans Oy 4
c) Foreign Nationals: i) Application& Processing fee 3812 B
ii) Certification Fee 15246 -
12 .For in-Service/Sponsored candidates (Other than those sponsored by 18423
* | commissioner, Collegiate Education)

Note: 1. Government Colleges running Post Graduate Course are exempted from collecting Parity Fee as Per
the Syndicate Decision (Syndicate Special Meeting held on 13-05-09).

2. Rs. 5,750/- for Functional English Speaking Course fee for Foreign Nationals with Foreign degree.

4 5 Drematy Registrar, (Agat=nit)



Details of fee for Ph.D. Program and Ph.D. Guideship for different academic years

No | Subject . 2024-25

| FEE FOR Ph.D. PROGRAM
1. Ph.D. Application Fee for

a) Foreign Candidate 3630
b) National/General 2396
c) SC/ST/Cat-1 1597
2. Provisional Registration Fee 2396
3. Regular (Permanent) Registration fee 8053
4. Tuition fee (for all courses per year) 14641
5. Laboratory fee for university of Mysore for science students Indian 11274
without fellowship candidates per annum (as decided by
BOS/Institutions where candidate is working) Foreigner 16105
6. Processing fee per year (only for institutions imparting
guidance for Scholars other than UOM) 16105
7 Special fee per year
a) Foreign Nationals 35138
b) candidates with qualifying degree from a university
outside Karnataka 12845
8. Change of guide if voluntarily required by the candidates (if 8052
the guide opts for change of guide there is no fee)
9, Processing fee for change of title 6442

10. | Fee‘for Extension (Re-registration) of time to submit thesis
over and above the prescribed time of 5 years/ 35090
6 Years within 7 years

11. | Candidature fee: (per annum)

a) For First year of extension (if the Re-registration is 19300
permitted)

b) For Second year of extension (if the Re-registration is 38652
permitted)

12. | Thesis submission fee

a) For general candidates 18501

b) For SC/ST/Cat-1 9251
13. | Processing fee for Ph.D. Permission (Without fellowship) 1597
14. | Service fee (Registered through affiliated research institution)

per candidate at the time of Thesis submission only 32210
15. | Late Fee

For first 6 months: 10% of the Fee -

Beyond 6 months: 20% of the Fee

16. | Library & Internet Membership fee at the time of entry

i) For Indians 1464

ii) Foreigners 2196

Il FEE FOR Ph.D. GUIDESHIP

i ) Application for Recognition of Guideship (ROG) (All
categories) . 1597

i) Processing of application for the recognition of
guide for Ph.D./M.Sc Tech by research (Affiliated
Institutions only)

a) Indian 14442
b) Foreign Nationals 16105
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vi)

vii)

3

Service Fee at the time of Thesis submission payable by students in University Campus.

The same fees applicable to M.Sc. Tech. by research.

Administrative aspects applicable for recognition of guideship from the recognized research
centers.

Blind students admits for Ph.D. studies in the Department of the campus of University of
Mysore are exempted from paying the candidature fee for all 1 to 6 years and also in 7™ year
if such a candidate seeks extension.

SC/ST/Cat-I students pursuing Ph.D. Research work are given 50% concession inpayment of
all fee pertaining to Research Program except Application fee.

The NRI’s and Tibetans are treated as Foreign Nationals.

However, Tibetans refugees who are residing in India shall submit a certificate to that effect
they are refugees in India.

_C“";
D(pg Registrar (Acadenic)

Uaiversity of Mysore
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CERTIFICATES

Fee Particulars
1. Issue of No Objection Certificate from the concerned dept.:
a) Processing for Ph.D. for Foreign National } 2515
b) Issue of NOC for Ph.D. Purpose to foreign nationals
2. | Transfer of Admission:
a) during the time of admission for UG/PG Courses /
Re-Admission( within the last date of admission) 3049
b) After last date of admission both UG/PG
c) Re-admission within the norms of double the
duration for UG/PG course 3812
3049
2 For incorporating the change of name during the study 3811
period
4. Processing fee for language Exemption (Per subject) 1398
o Migration Certificate 3049
6. Issue of Bonafide Certificate/Any other Certificate 1525
7. Issue of any duplicate Eligibility Certificate:
a) For Non K t dent
) For Non Karnataka Students e
b) For Foreign Nationals 6098
8. | For attestation of each document 1525
2, Attestation of Syllabus per subject/course
5336
10. | Library Membership and Internet Services:
a) Indian 382
b} Foreign National 1525
(No separate fee for library membership & NDC)
11. | Any Certificate issued by the College/Department
(T.C./N.D.C.) 305
12. | Revalidation of Eligibility Certificate:
“a) first time
2287
b) second time 3049
13. | puplicate Identity Card 305

- b
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EXAMINATION FEES

Particulars
A) GRADUATE COURSES:
MARKS CARD (PER YEAR/SEMESTER) 4gs
B.A./B.P.A./BA(Fine Arts)/B.V.A/B.Com./Career Oriented
Courses{UGC):
a) |/llyear/ito IV Sem Whole Exam.(Per Semester) 1172
Per paper with Practical* 759
Per paper without Practical* 585
b) Il year/V & Vi Sem. Whole Exam.(Per Semester) 1411
Per paper with Practical* 759
Per paper without Practical* 585
¢) B.V.A-VII /VIII Sem. Whole Exam.(Per Semester) 1730
Per paper with Practical*
. . 1025
Per paper without Practical* 585
B.Sc./B.C.A./B.Sc. in Family & Community Science:
a) I/llyear/ItoIVSem Whole Exam.(Per Semester) 1318
Per paper with Practical* 759
Per paper without Practical* 585
b) Il year/V & VI Sem. Whole Exam.(Per Semester) 1464
Per paper with Practical* 759
Per paper without Practical* 585
B.F.A./LLB/B. Ed.{All Schemes)/ B.Sc.Ed./B.P.Ed./BBA/B.Sc.(Sp.& Hr.)/!
BSW/BLI Sc./Bachelor of Special Education (Hearing Impairment)/B.E
Courses (Bachelor of Engineering):
a) Whole Exam.(Per Semester) 1730
b)  Per Paper with Practical* 1025
c) Per paper without Practical* 585
d) BASLP (Internship fee for 4™ year) 2662
BBA (Tourism & Hospitality)/BBA(Tourism & Travel) :
a) Whole Exam.(Per Semester) 3378
‘b)  Per Paper with Practical* 1025
c)  Per paper without Practical* 585
P g
(Academic)

Depu
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Fee Particulars
a)Graduate Courses B.Arch. : Sem.ItoVIl | Sem. VIII to X
Marks card (Per Semester) 426 426
i) Whole exam(Per exam) 5324 2662
ii) Per paper with Practical (Design/Jury/Viva) 1331 1331
iii) Per Paper without practical* " 666 666
*Subject to a maximum of whole exam. fee fixed B
per semester
a)Graduate Courses B.Tech. Plan/ B.Plan : Sem. | to VIl
Marks card (Per Semester) 426
i) Whole exam(Per exam) 3993
ii) Per paper with Practical (Design/Jury/Viva) 1331
iii) Per Paper without practical BeE
*Subject to a maximum of whole exam. fee fixed
per semester
b)Post Graduate Courses M.Arch-UD / M.Plan :
Marks card (Per Semester) 426
i)  Whole exam(Per Exam) 2662
i) Per paper with Practical (Design/Jury/Viva) 2662
iii) Per Paper without practical 666
c) Diploma Courses Dip. I.D.
Marks card (Per Semester) 426
|) Whole exam( Per Exam) 6841
ii) Per paper with Practical 1397
iii) Per Paper without practical
. . . * 838
iv) Architectural Design-repeat
. . . 5444
*Subject to a maximum of whole exam. fee fixed per semester
I.  POST GRADUATE COURSES
MARKS CARD (PER YEAR/SEMESTER)
M.Sc.Tech. by Research/M.Sc. Food Sc./Food Technology/Food Sc. 426
byResearch/Speech and Hearing/M.Tech.(CST& CCT)/MCA/MBA/MTA/
MTTM/LLM/M.Sc. Comp.Sc./ M.S. (Int.)/M.Tech.URP/M.Tech. in
Material Science/M.Sc.Bio-Science/Polymer Science/Bio-
Chemiistry/Bio-Technology/Environmental Science/ Sugar
Technology/Electronics/MLISc./MIM/MDS/ MCom (FS)/MFABM/MBA
Agri-Business/ MSW/M.Sc. (Criminology&Forensic Science)/Master of
Fine Arts/M.Sc.(IT)
i)  Whole Exam 2928
ii) Per Paper with Practical 1172
iii) Per Paper without Practical 759
Dep egistrar (Acl?t‘&llcl
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a)M.Com./M.Ed./MPEd./M.Sc./M.Music/M.A.and all other Master
Degree Courses:
i) Whole Exam. (per exam) 1902
ii) Per Paper with Practical %;;
ili) Per Paper without Practical
b) All P.G.Diploma/Diploma/Certificate Courses :
i) Whole Exam (per exam) 1863
ii) Per Paper with Practical 1SEs
iii) Per Paper without Practical g
Change of Batch for Practical Exam:
i) Graduate Courses 2396
ii) Post-Graduate Courses. 3194
Change of Examination Centre e
Rejection of Result/withdraw of result (for U.G. Courses) 971
Improvement of result (per paper) (for P.G. Courses) 1012
Ph.D./M.Sc. (Tech.) by research:
a. Examination:
i) All Courses (Except Medical) 19100
ii) Evaluation or Resubmission (Except Medical) 11760
ili) Medical 43076
iv) Evaluation or Resubmission (Medical) 32210
b. Administrative Aspects:
i) Processing the applicationL for the recognition of guide for
Ph.D./M.Sc. Tech by research (Affiliated institutions only) 1597
ii) Thesis publication 19100
iii) Fee for conduct of Viva voce through Electronic Media 43923
(subject to availability of facilities) .
iv) Fee for extension of time to submit thesis over and above the 38599
prescribed time of 5 years within 7 years.
D.Litt. / D.Sc./D.Ed/LLD:
i) Application 16838
ii) Registration 42093
iii) Examination 252558
Marks Cards:
i) Duplicate Marks Card Ll
ii) Correction of Marks Card 585
iii) Correction of Name on the existing marks card 585
iv) Consolidated Marks Card 1132
v) Transcript per Marks Card 1291
vi) Duplicate Admission Ticket 858
vii) Duplicate Provisional Grade Sheet (CBCS/FCBCS) 585

10
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9. | Revaluation/Paper seeing & Re-totaling Etc.(per paper):
a) Professional Courses:
i) Paper Seeing/Re-totaling 733
i} Revaluation: 1597
iii) B.Ed./LLB/BBA, etc. 532
b) Non-Professional Courses:
i) Paper Seeing/ Re-totaling 1597
ii) Revaluation 4525
iii) Challenge Valuation
10. | Xerox Copy of Answer Book (per Book):
i) Answer Book 971
ii) With Highest Marks 639
11. | Certificates:
Degree Certificates: 3541
i) General (Except Engineering. & Medical): Ph.D. 2582
P.G.Degree/LLB/B.Ed. 1931
Others
ii) SC/ST & Cat-l (Except Engineering. & Medical) Ph.D. 1557
P.G.Degree/LLB/B.Ed. 1198
Others 873
iii} Tathkal-Service Fee (Only for Convocation) 2928
iv) General (Engineering/Medical) 11274
a) SC/ST (Engineering/Medical) 5643
b) Provisional Pass Certificate 799
c) Rank/Medal/Cash Prize Certificate Free
d) Duplicate Rank/ Medal/Cash Prize Certificate 733
e) Attestation per document 1158
f) Any other Certificate 1198
g) Issue of Duplicate Certificate (Same Fee as fixed for original Same as Original
certificate)
h) Search Fee (per year or part there of)(Except Migration 319
Certificate)
12. | Fee for Verification of Degree Certificates/ Marks Card (each):
a) Enquiries from abroad/Foreign Embassy US $ 242
b) Enquiries from Police/Govt./Quasi Govt. Organizations 2422
c) Enquiries from Government of india/ Govt. of Karnataka/Indian
Embassy: 1132
d) For furnishing information in the Performa of foreign University 12086
e) Verification of Degree certificate
f) Verification of Marks Card 1291
g) Extra copy/each 2902
240
13. | Fee for Verification of Additional copies when applied simultaneously 10% of the fee
(each). fixed for
verification
14. | Entrance Examination Fee for P.G. 2197
15. | Physical Efficiency Test Fee for B.P.Ed. & M.P.Ed. 639

Dtputy! Z;lﬁﬂ! (Aﬁdbmic)
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AFFILIATION FEES ETC.

“  Particulars In Rupees
B.A./BSW/BCS/BFA: (for each course separately)
a) for One Section (No. of Admissions 1 to 60) 276715
b) for Two Section (No. of Admissions 1 to 120) 333355
c) for Three Section (No. of Admissions 1 to 180 & above) 421370
Service Charges 113135
B.Sc.:
a) for One Section (No. of Admissions 1 to 60) 335533
b) for Two Section (No. of Admissions 1 to 120) 421370
c) for Three Section (No. of Admissions 1 to 180 & above) 514432
Service Charges 112869
B.Com./BBA/BBA(Tourism & Travel)/BBA(Tourism & Hospitality)
a) for One Section (No. of Admissions 1 to 60) 421370
b) for Two Section (No. of Admissions 1 to 120) 514432
c) for Three Section (No. of Admissions 1 to 180 & above) 610893
Service Charges 141437
B.Ed./B.P.Ed./B.C.A./B.Sc.(Sp.& Hr.)/B.EI .Ed.
a) for One Section (No. of Admissions 1 to 60) 869675
b) for Two Section (No. of Admissions 1 to 120) 942880
c) for Three Section (No. of Admissions 1 to 180 & above) 1022571
Service Charges 225331
B.Arch.:
a) for One Section (No. of Admissions 1 to 40) 1946488
b) for Two Section (No. of Admissions 1 to 80) 2296096
c) for Three Section (No. of Admissions 1 to 120 & above) 2738109
Service Charges 389584
Post Graduate Science:
a) for One Section (No. of Admissions 1 to 40) 1234769
b) for Two Section (No. of Admissions 1 to 80) 1547917
c) for Three Section (No. of Admissions 1 to 120 & above) 1947834
Service Charges 186945
Post Graduate Arts (Except MBA & MCA):
a) for One Section (No. of Admissions 1 to 40) 1234672
b) for Two Section (No. of Admissions 1 to 80) 1548316
c) for Three Section (No. of Admissions 1 to 120 & above) 1947689
Service Charges 178330
Post Graduate Commerce (Except MBA & MCA):
a) for One Section (No. of Admissions 1 to 40) 1346923
b) for Two Section (No. of Admissions 1 to 80) 1689124
c) for Three Section (No. of Admissions 1 to 120 & above) 2124760
Service Charges 194544
M.B.A./M.C.A.: 1946588
a) for One Section (No. of Admissions 1 to 40) 2296084
b) for Two Section (No. of Admissions 1 to 80) 2738109
c) for Three Séction (No. of Admissions 1 to 120 & above) 389584
Service Charges
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M.Ed./M.P.Ed. Course (Private institutions)/M.Sc.(Sp. & Hr.) Fee 882816
0 Service Charges 82873
Mater Degree in Tourism Administration Fee 1051006
11. ¥ 82220
ervice Charges
P.G. Diploma in E-Governance Fee 178185
12. Service Char, 31992
ges
13, P.G .Diploma: Fee 258517%23
Service Charges
Diploma/Certificate: Fee 77730
14. Service Char, 25991
ges
15. | Career Oriented Courses sponsored by UGC. Per Course
including Service Charges:
a) for One Section (No. of Admissions 1to 60) 33638
b) for Two Section (No. of Admissions 61 to 120) 37510
c) for Three Section (No. of Admissions 121 and above) 52608
16. | NOC/Authorization Fee (for affiliated new colleges)
a) UG Courses 67349
b) PG Courses 101023
c) Certificate Courses 50518
Fee Particulars:
1. B.A.*/B.S.W.*/B.C.S.*/B.F.A.*:(For each course separately)
Renewal: a) for One Section (No. of Admissions 1to 60) 37510
b) for Two Section (No. of Admissions 1 to 120) 61347
c) for Three Section (No. of Admissions 1to 180 & above) 87967
Extension of Existing Course 37510
2. B.Sc.*:
Renewal:a)for One Section (No. of Admissions 1to 60) 37510
b) for Two Section (No. of Admissions 1 to 120) 61347
c) for Three Section (No. of Admissions 1to 180 & above)l 75202
Extension of Existing Course 37558
3. BBA*/B.Com./ BBA(Tourism & Travel)/BBA(Tourism &
Hospitality):
Renewal: a) for One Section (No. of Admissions 1to 60) 52998
b) for Two Section (No. of Admissions 1 to 120) 75262
c) for Three Section (No. of Admissions 1to 180 & above) 125332
Extension of Existing Course 37558
4, B.T.T.M.:
Renewal: a) for One Section (No. of Admissions 1to 60) 60234
b) for Two Section (No. of Admissions 1 to 120) 85523
c) for Three Section (No. of Admissions 1to 180 & above) 142417
Extension of Existing Course 42677
5. 3 &5 Years LLB*/B.P.Ed./B.Ed./B.C.A./B.B.A./B.Sc.(Sp.&Hr.)
/B.E.Ed.:
Renewal:a) for One Section (No. of Admissions 1to 60) 105948
b)for Two Section (No. of Admissions 1 to 120) 139223
c) for Three Section (No. of Admissions 1to 180 & above) 195016
Extension of Existing Course 105948
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6. B.Sc.Ed./B.A.Ed. & two years B.Ed.Course/B.S.Ed.(H.I.)Hearing
Impairment: N
Renewal : a) for One Section (No. of Admissions 1to 60) 175329
b) for Two Section (No. of Admissions 1 to 120) 210165
c) for Three Section (No. of Admissions 1to 180 & above) 238025
Extension of Existing Course Biose)
7. Career Oriented Courses sponsored by UGC.:
Renewal: * Renewal fee for One Course will be Subject to a minimum
of Rs.2178/- If there are two courses (i.e. 3 and 5 years
LLB., fee for renewal is Rs.51700/-.
Note: Fee for renewal of affiliation for subjects which are having 13310
temporary affiliation, in respect of the above courses for which
permanent affiliation is sanctioned would be Rs.5445/- per
subject, irrespective of subjects in a particular course in
addition to the annual fee for permanent affiliation.
8. Post Graduate Courses Arts / Commerce & Science.:
(except MBA & MCA, M.Sc. Computer Science): 300431
Renewal: a) for One Section (No. of Admissions 1to 40) 389681
b) for Two Section (No. of Admissions 1 to 80) 491938
c) for Three Section (No. of Admissions 1to 120 & above) 196141
Extension of Existing Course
9, M.B.A. & M.C.A./M.Sc. Comp.Sc.:
Renewal: a) for One Section (No. of Admissions 1to 40) 528164
b)for Two Section (No. of Admissions 1 to 80) 706761
¢) for Three Section (No. of Admissions 1to 120 & above) 776566
Extension of Existing Course 317020
10. | M.Ed. Course(Private Institution)/M.Sc.(Sp. & Hearing):
Renewal 528165
Extension of Existing Course 209935
11. | Master in Tourism and Travel Management:
Renewal 528165
Extension of Existing Course 209935
12. | P.G. Diploma:
Renewal 61347
Extension of Existing Course =
13. | Diploma/Certificate: 26439
Renewal 96195
Extension of Existing Course
14. | B.A.*/BCS*/B.F.A.:
a) for One Section (No. of Admissions 1to 60) 250591
b) for Two Section (No. of Admissions 1 to 120) 297781
c) for Three Section (No. of Admissions 1 to 180 & above) | 350719
Service Charges 64215
Annual 69769
15. | B.Com./ B.S.W.*:
a) for One Section (No. of Admissions 1to 60) 280962
b) for Two Section (No. of Admissions 1 to 120) 314564
c) for Three Section (No. of Admissions 1 to 180 & above) 350779
Service Charges 75383
Annual 69769 |
=7
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16. | B.Sc.*:
a) for One Section (No. of Admissions 1to 60) 297745
b) for Two Section (No. of Admissions 1 to 120) 314564
c) for Three Section (No. of Admissions 1 to 180 & above) 350779
Service Charges 87846
Annual 69769
17. |BBA*/BBA*(Tourism & Hotel Mngmt.)/BBA(Tourism & Travel Manmt.)
a) for One Section (No. of Admissions 1to 60) 419313
b) for Two Section (No. of Admissions 1 to 120) 489300
c) for Three Section (No. of Admissions 1 to 180 & above) | 626635
Service Charges 105815
Annual 97405
18. | 3/5 years LLB (for each
course):B.Ed./B.P.Ed./B.C.A./B.B.A./B.Sc.(Sp.& Hr.)/B.EI.Ed.:
a) for One Section (No. of Admissions 1to 60) 970783
b) for Two Section (No. of Admissions 1 to 120) 1050958
c) for Three Section (No. of Admissions 1to 180& above) 1213969
Service Charges 266563
Annual 105815
19. | P.G.Diploma: Fee 349448
Service Charges 64203
Annual 61347
20. | Diploma/Certificate : Fee 139223
Service Charges 32186
Annual 32186
21. | * Fee for grant of permanent affiliation to subject/s would be per
subject in addition to the existing subjects for which permanent 52841
affiliation has already been granted.

Uaiversity of Mysore
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State / Central Government Institutions (Fixed)

All India Institute of Speech & Hearirfg, Mysore/Defense Food Research Laboratory,
Mysore/Central Food Technological Research Institute, Mysore/Central Sericulture
Research & Training Institute, Mysore.

Regional Institute of Education, Mysore:

1. B.Sc.(Ed.) and Two years B. Ed .Course(for both courses)/B.A.Ed./ B.EI.Ed. 101005
2. M.Ed./M.S.Ed. /M.S.Ed.(HI) / M.Sc.(Seri.Tech. / Food Tech./Eng. by Research.) 101005
Courses.
B.S.Ed.(Hearing Impairment)/B .Sc.Speech& Hearing. 300243
4. M.Sc. Speech Language Pathology/ M.Sc. Speech& Hearing:
Affiliation Fee 101005
Service Charges 300243
5. M.Sc. Audiology: Affiliation Fee 167360
Service Charges 276842
6. P.G. Diploma Courses(All) 101005
All India Institute of Speech & Hearing, Mysuru
1. B.ASLP (Bachelor of Audiology and Speech Language Pathology). 272948
2. B.Ed.Sp|.Ed.(H|) 272948
3. M.Sc. Audiology 152145
4. M.Sc. Speech Language Pathology 91823
*5. M.Ed.Spl.Ed.(HI) 91823

Private Institutions offering courses of Central Government Institutions (as at ‘D’ above):

1. B.Sc.(Sp. & Hr.)/B.S.Ed.(H)/B.Ed./B.Sc.Ed./B.A.Ed./B.ELEd.:

Fresh : No. of Admission 1 to 60 842688
Service Charges 170074
Continuation: No. of Admission 1 to 60: Renewal/Extension: 101005
2. All Post Graduate Courses [M.Sc.(Sp. &Hr)/M.Sc.Audiology/M.Sc.Speech Language 1178505
Pathology/M.S.Ed.(HI)M.Ed./M.E.Ed./M.Sc.Sr.Tech./M.Sc.Food. Tech./M.Sc.Engineering
by Research] 170074
Fresh : No. of Admission 1 to 60 286614
Service Charges 187399

Continuation: No. of Admission 1 to 60: Renewal / Extension:

3. All Diploma Courses: (PG.Diploma in Food Analysis &Quality Assurance/ Clinical
. Linguistics for Speech Language Pathology/ Forensic Speech Sc. & Tech.)

Fresh: Fee: 268191
Service Charges 53234
Continuation: Renewal/Extension 58559

Application Fee for Various Courses:

1. General (U.G. Colleges) (Except Professional Colleges): Fresh 10049
Renewal 4897
2.B.Ed./B.P.Ed./B.C.A.: Fresh 13398
Renewal 6988
3. P.G. Courses/Professional Co'lleges (LLB/BHM/B.T.H.): Fresh 13133
Renewal 8940
4. Career Oriented Courses sponsored by UGC.: Fresh 6411
Renewal 508
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General

1. Second Inspection fee for all courses and branches taken together 58420
2. Fee for approving change of Name/Place of the College/ Institution 48222
3. Late fee for submission of application(fresh/renewal) after due date 21657
4. If the University under special circumstances gives permission to submit the application
o . : 96674
for affiliation after the said period.

" Note: Excluding GST

E—
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D:iploma Courses of CIST
fees for 2024-25

Particulars In Rupees
Il year /
Admission / Other fees | year | Subsequent
year
1. 1a) Admission i
b) Library Membership and Internet Services: 416 347
Indian 347 1386
Foreign National 1386
(No separate fee for library membership &NDC)
c) Medical 104 104
d) Sports 277 277
e) Extra-curricular activities 220 220
2. Tuition Fee for Diploma / PG Diploma Courses: Fee for 2024-25
Course Name Admission Fees T::::::n Total Fees Foreign Nationals*
3. ) PG Diploma in Software 12159/- 32309/- | 44468/- 63525/-
Development
4. |b) PG Diploma in Bio-informatics i2159/_ 32309/- 44468/- 63525/-
5. [F} PG Diploma in Geo- 12159/- 32309/- | 44468/ 63525/-
Informatics
6. d) PG Diploma in E-Commerce 12159/- 32309/- 44468/- 63525/-
PG Diol in Multi .
TIPS e e df 12159/- 32309/- | 44468/- 63525/-
Technology ‘
f) Advance Diploma in
8. z L . i
Information Technology 12159/ 25956/ 38115/ 57750/
g) Diploma in Multimedia
9. 5 - 3 ]
Production 12159/ 25956/ 38115/ 57750/
10. | Tuition Fee: (per year) for Post Graduate Courses (2 years Programs)
a. M.S. Animation 12159/- 38661/- 50820/- 1,44,375/-
b. M.Sc.(IT) 12159/- 38661/- 50820/- 1,44,375/-

Note: In addition to the course fee, Other University / Foreign Nationals have to pay the fees

ri

as prescribed by the University.

University of My
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Fee structure for Re-registration to spilled over Semesters of P.G. Courses
for the Academic Year 2024-25 (CBCS SCHEME)
FEE IN RUPEES:

Particulars fee (2024-25)
1. Processing Fee for Every Extra Semester: 2096
1to12 13to 24

2. Tuition Fee Credits credits
1) M.B.A. (As fixed by the Govt. from time to time) 6988 13976
2) M.C.A. (As fixed by the Govt. from time to time 6988 13976
3) M. Tech. in Material Science 3812 7681
4) M.Ed./M.P. Ed/LLM/M.S.W. 1675 3350

29

5) M.Scin GIS 4736 95
6) M.Sc. (Comp.Sc.) &M.Sc.Tech. in computer Science 4447 8834
8) For P.G. Courses other than those mentioned above. 554 1121
10) P.G. Diploma in Electronic Media 2518 5036
11) M.Sc. in Organic Chemistry 6988 13976
12) M.Sc. in Genetics 7681 15362
13) M.A. in Development Studies/M.Sc. in Criminology &

Forensic Science/M.Sc. in Earth Science & Resource

Management/M.A. in comparative Literature & -

Translation/P.G. Diploma in Applied Sociology & P.G. 2587 51

Dip. in Organic Horticulture.
14)B.Ed. - -

NOTE

1. Students seeking re-registration are not exempted from the payment of above fees fixed for
re-registration including SC/ST Students.

2. All Fee payable to the University shall be collected at the time of Re-registration from all the
students (including those coming under SC/ST).

3. The above Fee Structure is fixed on the basis of the following criteria.

Admission Fee:

Tuition Fee

For candidates registering for 1 to 12 } 25% of the annual tuition fee.
credits in the spilled over semester.

For candidates registering for 13 to 24 } 50% of the annual tuition fee.
credits in the spilled over semester

A candidate cannot register for more than 24 credits in any semester, as per CBCS Regulation.

-
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Fee Structure.for Specialized Programmes (2024-25)

UG/PG/ UG & PG Diploma & Certificate Programmes

i) Application fee 19,950

ii) Processing fee for one programme 89,250

iii) Processing fee up to three programmes 1,52,250

iv) Every additional programme 63,000
1 Recognition fee

i) One programme (up to 40 students) 2,62,500

ii) Every additional programme (upto 40 students) 1,05000

iii) Every additional increase of intake upto 20 students 1,05000

Only Diploma or Certificate Programmes (without UG/PG programmes)

i) Application fee 19,950

ii) Processing fee for one programme 42,000

iii) Processing fee up to three programmes 73,500

2 iv) Every additional programme 52,500
Recognition fee

i) One programme (up to 40 students) 1,15,500

ii) Every additional programme (up to 40 63,000

students)

iii) Every additional increase of intake up to 20 63,000
students

3 | Fee for change of Name/Address of the College/Institution 63,000

4 | Renewal of MoU 26,250

5 | Expenditure towards the visit of the Committees and meetings of Managing
Council constituted as per the statutes including '

i) Travel allowance Actual travel

expenditure

ii) Sitting fee/Honorarium per member 5,250

iii) Daily allowance 3,150

iv) Allowance to the office staff deputed to assist the 2,625
committee

The fees have to be paid through D.D. (Demand Draft) in favor of the Finance Officer, University
of Mysore, Mysuru.

Notwithstanding anything detailed above any other expenditure which has to be incurred in
pursuance of the said purpose and process has to be borne by the concerned institution.

The semester-wise examination fee is applicable as per the University norms.

All fees paid to the University are non-refundable.

The recognition fees shall be paid within three months of the receipt of intimation letter
received from the University. If not, procedure of recognition shall not be considered and again

fresh procedure shall be initiated.
20 ZDevuty Registrar ( Acadeu&b 21



Fee Structure for Specialized Programmes (2024-25)
In Eoreign Institutes / Colleges.

UG/PG/ UG & PG Diploma & Certificate Programmes
i) Application fee 21,000
ii} Processing fee for one programme 89,250
iii) Processing fee up to three programmes 1,52,250
iv) Every additional programme 63,000
1 Recognition fee
i) One programme (up to 40 students) 2,88,750
ii) Every additional programme (upto 40 students) 1,05000
iii) Every additional increase of intake upto 20 students 1,00800
Only Diploma or Certificate Programmes (without UG/PG programmes)
i) Application fee 21,000
ii) Processing fee for one programme 42,000
iii) Processing fee up to three programmes 73,500
2 iv) Every additional programme 52,500
Recognition fee
i) One programme (up to 40 students) 1,78,500
ii) Every additional programme (up to 40 students) 63,000
iii) Every additional increase of intake up to 20 63,000
students
3 | Renewal of MoU 26,250
Expenditure towards the visit of the Committees and meetings of Managing Council
constituted as per the statutes including
4 i) Travel allowance Actual travel
expenditure
ii) Sitting fee/Honorarium per member 12,600
Note
1. The fees have to be paid through D.D. (Demand Draft) in favor of the Finance Officer,

University of Mysore, Mysuru.

Notwithstanding anything detailed above any other expenditure which has to be
incurred in pursuance of the said purpose and process has to be borne by the concerned
institution.

The semester-wise examination fee is applicable as per the University norms.

All fees paid to the University are non-refundable.

The recognition fees shall be paid within three months of the receipt of intimation letter
received from the University. If not, procedure of recognition shall not be considered
and again fresh procedure shall be initiated.
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Fees for Foreign Students
Fees for Indian Students 2024-25 &

2024-25
zl =z = a2 -2l =2 ==
Stream of §8?, 33%?3 m§ §85 8§£ Eg w:’&"g
Specialized c2z|Eg|2E cez|cEz| 882 ¢82
pecialize SE5| 985 28 | ® €35/ 885|=82|2z8>2| 8
programmes 28| ®Bu8|Zaw | B S8l Cel|FEel O
— 35| 2 ES|2E | F — 33| 8Ec|2E0 | B ET
Sha|l ps ol 2s SHho|l HE Q| G| 252
EgEloeE Wy cpgElges £ |Waos
S o
<%§|"eg =2 2§ "85 <°§| &8
2 3 4 5 6 7 10 11
MBgr'e'a;Zd 20400 | 22523 | 6983 | 58905 | 29400 | 22523 | 27300 | 13860 | 93083
programmes
xﬁ’;r;ia:;ds 50200 | 22523 | 6983 | 58905 | 20400 | 22523 | 27300 | 13860 | 93083
';\)/:-fgorranmrrileasted 25200 14700 | 6983 | 46883 | 25200 15750 27510 13860 | 82320
'V:o ‘:g’re:r'n::":sted 25725 | 20843 | 6983 | 53550 | 25725 | 20843 | 24833 | 13860 | 85260
p
M.Sc. related
programmes /
Animation related 36750 15173 6983 58905 36750 15173 27300 13860 93083
programmes
PG programmes
(Arts faculty) 19950 9450 6983 36383 19950 9450 27300 13860 70560
Bachelors of Design
(B.Des.) 21000 13650 | 6300 | 40950 | 21000 13650 22470 6930 | 64050
Programmes
Bachelors of Science
/ B. Voc. related
programmes / 17325 13650 | 6300 | 37275 | 17325 13650 22260 6930 | 60165
Animation related
programmes
B.A,, B.Com. & B.B.A.
related programmes | 17850 11970 | 6300 | 36120 | 17850 11970 23415 6930 | 60165
P.G. Diploma
programmes 20633 9450 6300 36383 20633 9450 19583 13860 63525
Diploma programmes
10500 6720 3780 21000 10500 6720 21000 6930 45150
Certificate Courses
/Programmes 8610 4620 3780 16695 8610 4620 7193 6930 26723
Note:

1) Eligibility fee is not applicable to Karnataka students.
2) For 2" Year P.G. Programmes — tuition fee applicable as mentioned in column 3 above.

3) For 2" 3 and 4%t year U.G. Programmes - tuition fee applicable as mentioned in
column 3 above.

4) All fees paid to the University are non-refundable. W
Depury Reégistrar (Acadcﬁnc\)
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Fees for Foreign Institutions 2024-25

nd ord
1‘tyear 2 t,h3 and
4" year
= 2 — - = >
2o |wEF ¥ 2 G i
T 3 ; L?f g % v GE) [ OEJ g Q g
Sl. | Stream of Specialized a2 cEEq42E s £ 2 3 o 2
No. programmes e=p 228328 | =238°> © c 2
o QE_, g E v 8§ = o -8 u 8 ° o Q
$EEEEYSE |8E3| © 3
ca” ®oHEe |9 & = £
22 |€59 s 5 E E
S 8 ql 8 3 (7} Q
|_ fu; | . | .
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 MBA related
i 27300 | 21000 | 6983 | 17483 | 72765 42210
Ny L el 27300 | 21000 | 6983 | 17483 | 72765 42210
programmes
SN ekl i 24150 | 21578 | 6983 | 14700 | 67410 | 37065
programmes
] i SeirElates 36750 | 14333 | 6983 | 14700 | 72765 | 51660
programmes
> | P.G. programmes 0 | 6983 | 14700 | 50243 33149
TR 18900 | 966 6
2 L 0 | 698 12600 | 47933 30975
R aTiTES 18900 | 945 3
—
RS Rl BT 21000 | 9450 | 6300 | 11550 | 48300 31500
(B.Des.) Programmes
8 | Bachelor of Science/
B.Voc. related
programmes and 18900 9450 6300 10920 45570 29190
Animation related
programmes
8 | B.A.,B.Com. & B.BA.
related programmes, | 18375 | 9450 | 6300 | 10500 | 44625 28980
9 | Diploma Courses 3675
el ol 11550 | 6300 5250 | 26775
10 | Certificate Courses 3675
e 8400 | 5250 4200 | 21525
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Fee Structure for Recognition of Research Centers

for the Central Government Institutions for the academic year 2024-25
3 ¥

| | New recognition
1 | Application fee 15,750
2 | Processing fee for one subject (at the time of submitting the application) 42,000
Processing fee for upto 4 subjects (at the time of submitting the application) 47,250
Processing fees for every additional subject thereof 10,500
3 | Recognition Fee for Research Centre for doing research leading to Ph.D. 5 31000
degree (for one Subject). !
4 | Recognition Fee for Research Centre for doing research leading to Ph.D. 3 67,500
.| degree (Upto 05 subjects). (n
5 | For every additional subjects thereof with reference to (4) above 49,350
6 | Service Charges in addition to the above as mentioned in the Note below as if:otflle note
elow
Il | Institution already recognized and apply for an additional subject/s
1 | Application fee 10,500
2 | Processing fee (at the time of submitting the application) 21,000
3 | Recognition fee for every additional subject thereof. 52,500
Il | Recognized institution renewal fee
1 | Upto 05 subjects 52,500
2 | Renewal additional subject there of 15750
IV | Fee for change of Name/Address of the College/ Institution 63,000
V | Renewal of MoU 26250
VI | Committee visit expenditure
. . Actual
i) Travel expenditure expenses
ii) Sitting fee/Honorarium per member 5250
iii) Daily allowance 3150
iv) Allowance to the office staff deputed to assist the committee. 2625
Note:
1. Regarding service charges including the expenditure towards covering inspection and official

visits related thereof by the members of the visiting committee constituted by the University for
the purpose, including any special inspection visit, meeting including meeting of Management

Council and any other expenditure which has to be incurred in pursuance of the said purpose and

process has to be borne by the concerned institution.

2. All fees paid to the University are non-refundable.

3. If the application is withdrawn before the Expert Committee visit or if fresh recognition is not

granted, fee and service charges paid shall not be refunded.

new subject in the existing College/Institution/Center.

. There shall not be any refund of recognition fee when applied for renewal or for introduction of

. If the Society/Trust/Institute/College fails to start the Research Center or new subject in the

existing recognition of research center during the year for which recognition is granted,
recognition may be renewed on receipt of the application with usual annual renewal fee for the

subsequent year.
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R
Fee Structure for Recognition of Research Centers (2024-25)

I | New recognition
1 | Application fee 15,750
2 | Processing fee for one subject (at the time of submitting the application) 42,000
Processing fee for upto 4 subjects (at the time of submitting the 52 500
application) ’
Processing fees for every additional subject thereof 10,500
3 | Recognition Fee for Research Centre for doing research leading to Ph.D. 5 31.000
degree (for one Subject). Y
4 | Recognition Fee for Research Centre for doing research leading to Ph.D. 3.78.000
degree (Upto 05 subjects). e
5 | For every additional subjects thereof with reference to (4) above 94,500
6 | Service Charges in addition to the above as mentioned in the Note below as in the
note
below
Il | Institution already recognized and apply for an additional subject/s
1 | Application fee 15,750
2 | Processing fee (at the time of submitting the application) 31,500
3 | Recognition fee for every additional subject thereof. 94,500
lil | Recognized institution renewal fee
1 | Up to 05 subjects 97,650
2 | Renewal additional subject there of 26,250
"IV | Fee for approving change of Name/Address of the College/Institution 63,000
Vv Renewa_l of MoU 26,250
VI | Committee visit expenditure
i. Travel expenditure ol
expenses
ii. Sitting fee/Honorarium per member 5 250
iii. Daily allowance 3.150
iv. Allowance to the office staff deputed to assist the committee. 2 625

Note:

1.Regarding service charges including the expenditure towards covering inspection and
official visits related thereof by the members of the visiting committee constituted.by
the University for the purpose, including any special inspection visit, meeting including
meeting of Management Council and any other expenditure which has to be incurred
in pursuance of the said purpose and process has to be borne by the concerned
institution.

2.All fees paid to the University are non-refundable.

3.If the application is withdrawn before the Expert Committee visit or if fresh
recognition is not granted, fee and service charges paid shall not be refunded.
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4. There shall not be any refund of recognition fee when applied for renewal or for
introduction of new subject in the existing College/Institution/Center.

5. If the Society/Trust/Institute/College fails to start the Research Center or new subject
in the existing recognition of research center during the year for which recognition is
granted, recognition may be renewed on receipt of the application with usual annual
renewal fee for the subsequent year.

GUIDELINES TO BE FOLLOWED BY COLLEGES/INSTITUTIONS AND RESEARCH FOUNDATIONS
OTHER THAN COLLEGES, SEEKING RECOGNITION/ RENEWAL OF RECOGNITION AS RESEARCH
CENTERS OF UNIVERSITY OF MYSORE.

1. The college seeking recognition as Research Centre should have academic, administrative

and infrastructure requirement as per Section 10 (10.1 to 10.3) and (10.3.1 to 10.3.3) of
“University Grants Commission (Minimum Standards and Procedure for Awards of

M.Phil./Ph.D. Degrees) Regulations, 2016".

2. Only the postgraduate departments of constituent / autonomous / affiliated colleges
fulfilling conditions as stated under sections (in sl. no. 1, above) of UGC Regulations 2016
shall be eligible for recognition as research centre. There shall be a separate application
for each of the programme. If the affiliated/autonomous college is private, the application
together with prescribed fees shall be made by the Head of the College with the resolution
of the College Management Council or Governing Body of the Trust/Society/Foundation
recommending for recognition/renewal of recognition of Research centre. If the affiliated/
autonomous college is run by the State Government / Central Government, permission of

the competent authority is to be produced at the time of application together with the
prescribed fees.

3. Postgraduate Department of Colleges, Research Laboratories of Government of India/

State Government with at least two qualified Teachers/ Scientists and other academic
staff in the Department concerned along with required infrastructure, supporting
administrative and research promotion facilities as per Regulations, stipulated under sub-
clause 10.3 of the UGC regulations 2016 shall submit application together with prescribed

fees.

4. In the case of fresh recognition/ renewal of recognition of Institutions other than College,

such Institutions should meet the requirements as stated in Sl. No.1, above, and there

shall be a separate application together with prescribed fee for each of the programme.

Recognition/ renewal of recognition, monitoring mechanism, constitution of Managing

Council and such other related issues will be as per “Recognition of Certain Institutions for

Specified Studies/Special Studies and Research —Statutes 2008, University of Mysore. The

recognition / renewal of recognition shall be only through MoU/MoA’s as per statute-

2008. There can be on'Iy one MoU/MoA for all the subjects offered, and the recognition/

renewal of notification shall be issued following the due approval of MoU/MoA by both

parties.
Drpnﬁcgnstnr (Acahdgnk)
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10.

In case of recognition / renewal of recognition of Research Foundations as Research
Centers, such Research Foundations should establish the institutional character, having its
own qualified research supervisors, own regular teaching/research faculty as stated in
SI.No.1, above. The remaining conditions shall be as per conditions above.

The tenure of Recognition shall be for four years, and the subsequent renewal shall be for
three years. However the prescribed renewal fee shall be paid annually. There shall be an
inspection by the Director of PMEB, if necessary with the concerned Dean of Faculty, at
least once in two years, In case of MoU’s/MoA’s there shall be a Managing Council

meeting once in a year.

Annual progress report together with the payment of prescribed fees and the compliance
report for having fulfilled the conditions laid down in the recognition notification shall be
submitted to PMEB before the renewal of recognition, without fail.

All colleges/Institutions, Foundations other than Colleges shall meet the academic.
Administrative and infrastructure requirements as per UGC (Minimum Standards and
Procedure for Awards of M.Phil./ Ph.D. Degrees) Regulations 2016/ University of Mysore
Ph.D. Regulations, 2017.

Institutions and Research Foundations, other than Colleges which have already been
Recognized as Research Centres shall get into MoU/MoA with the University as per the
provisions of “Recognition of Certain Institutions for Specified Studies/ Specialized Studies
and Research-Statutes 2008”, and to seek renewal separately for each programme.

Recognition/ Renewal of Recognition shall be accorded only in subjects/ disciplines

offered in the University of Mysore for Ph.D. programme.
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